0.045		18-Dec-20		29,849,600		29,849,600		- 0		- 0		- 0		29,849,600		Board of Directors

				Total				56,818,734		38,522,934		12,662,499		5,633,301				51,185,433

From AGP >>>

&"Arial,Bold Italic"Private && Confidential

&F
&D &T	&P of &N	&G

Sources & Uses

				(C$ in millions)

				Sources												Uses

				New Debt								$250.0				Redecan Cash Payment & Closing Costs								$450.0

				ATM Proceeds								$125.0				Repay HEXO Bank Debt								$30.3

				New Equity								$125.0				Repay Zenabis Debt - Cash Payment								$65.7						ERROR:#REF!

				Cash From Balance Sheet								$60.0				Fees & Expenses								$14.0

																																						77261354.64		77261354.64		77261354.64

												$560.0												$560.0

				1. Currently being funded by an affiliate of Aegis Capital, expected to close by December 31, 2015.

				2. $10 million tranche, funded on a best efforts basis by a co-investor, expected to close by January 31, 2015.

				3. $10 million tranche, funded on a best efforts basis on the mutual agreement of existing investors and the Company.

Cap Table(2)

				($ in millions)

				Capitalization Table

										5/9/21				Pro Forma

				Cash						$125.4				$65.3

				Bank Term Loan						$30.3				$0.0

				New Debt						$0.0				$250.0

				Zenabis Debt						$65.7				$0.0

				Convertible						$35.1				$35.1

				Total Debt						$131.2				$285.1

				New Equity						$0.0				$125.0								Excludes convert shares

				New ATM Proceeds						$0.0				$125.0						Exchange Ratio		ZENA FD SO		HEXO Price		HEXO Shares Issued		Value

				New Zenabis Equity						$0.0				$147.9						0.01772		1,335,277,835		ERROR:#NAME?		23,661,123		ERROR:#NAME?

				New Redecan Equity						$0.0				$525.0

				Equity Market Cap						$911.1				$911.1

				Total Equity						$911.1				$1,834.1

				Total Capitalization						$131.2				$410.1

				Credit Statistics

				TTM Adjusted EBITDA										$4.1

				Total Debt/EBITDA										69.57x

				Total Secured Debt/EBITDA										69.6x

				1. $20 mm Wells Fargo AR Credit Facility with a current borrowing base of $9.6 million. Rate is L+225 bps. Maturity is Sep. 2016.

				2. MCRC/LI Mezzanine Note consisting of $9 mm in Principal & $1.9 mm in Accrued Interest. Rate is 8.0% cash & 4.0% PIK. Maturity is Dec. 2018.

				3. Shareholder debt accrues non-cash interest at 1.6%. Maturity is extended each year.

				4. Based on 3.0x 2015 revenue of $103.0 million.

Debt Schedule

[…]

0.045		18-Dec-20		29,849,600		29,849,600		- 0		- 0		- 0		29,849,600		Board of Directors

				Total				56,818,734		38,522,934		12,662,499		5,633,301				51,185,433

From AGP >>>

&"Arial,Bold Italic"Private && Confidential

&F
&D &T	&P of &N	&G

Sources & Uses

				(C$ in millions)

				Sources												Uses

				New Debt								$250.0				Redecan Cash Payment & Closing Costs								$450.0

				ATM Proceeds								$125.0				Repay HEXO Bank Debt								$30.3

				New Equity								$125.0				Repay Zenabis Debt - Cash Payment								$65.7						ERROR:#REF!

				Cash From Balance Sheet								$60.0				Fees & Expenses								$14.0

																																						77261354.64		77261354.64		77261354.64

												$560.0												$560.0

				1. Currently being funded by an affiliate of Aegis Capital, expected to close by December 31, 2015.

				2. $10 million tranche, funded on a best efforts basis by a co-investor, expected to close by January 31, 2015.

				3. $10 million tranche, funded on a best efforts basis on the mutual agreement of existing investors and the Company.

Cap Table(2)

				($ in millions)

				Capitalization Table

										5/9/21				Pro Forma

				Cash						$125.4				$65.3

				Bank Term Loan						$30.3				$0.0

				New Debt						$0.0				$250.0

				Zenabis Debt						$65.7				$0.0

				Convertible						$35.1				$35.1

				Total Debt						$131.2				$285.1

				New Equity						$0.0				$125.0								Excludes convert shares

				New ATM Proceeds						$0.0				$125.0						Exchange Ratio		ZENA FD SO		HEXO Price		HEXO Shares Issued		Value

				New Zenabis Equity						$0.0				$147.9						0.01772		1,335,277,835		ERROR:#NAME?		23,661,123		ERROR:#NAME?

				New Redecan Equity						$0.0				$525.0

				Equity Market Cap						$911.1				$911.1

				Total Equity						$911.1				$1,834.1

				Total Capitalization						$131.2				$410.1

				Credit Statistics

				TTM Adjusted EBITDA										$4.1

				Total Debt/EBITDA										69.57x

				Total Secured Debt/EBITDA										69.6x

				1. $20 mm Wells Fargo AR Credit Facility with a current borrowing base of $9.6 million. Rate is L+225 bps. Maturity is Sep. 2016.

				2. MCRC/LI Mezzanine Note consisting of $9 mm in Principal & $1.9 mm in Accrued Interest. Rate is 8.0% cash & 4.0% PIK. Maturity is Dec. 2018.

				3. Shareholder debt accrues non-cash interest at 1.6%. Maturity is extended each year.

				4. Based on 3.0x 2015 revenue of $103.0 million.

Debt Schedule